Agreements of the Minnesota Board of Physical Therapy

Agreement for Corrective Action:

An Agreement for Corrective Action is a contract between the Complaint Review Committee and

the respondent (individual under investigation) in which the respondent agrees to take certain
remedial action, usually educational, to correct problems identified in the Complaint Review

process.

Corrective Action is not disciplinary action, but it is a public document. The Agreement is

ratified by the Committee chair and does not require action by the full Board. After the terms of
the Agreement have been fulfilled to the Committee’s satisfaction, the investigation is closed and
a public closing letter is sent to the Licensee.

Minnesota Statute Chapter 214.072 (a) (3) (2013) requires corrective actions be posted on the

Board’s website.

Current as of May 30, 2025

Most recent action: March 11, 2025

NAME ACTION DATE
Afari, Jessie Agreement for Corrective Action 12/19/2023
Alexander, Ann Agreement for Corrective Action 4/6/2023
Burchill, Breanna Agreement for Corrective Action 6/15/2020
Flaherty, Barbara Agreement for Corrective Action 7/17/2012
Gilligan, Carol Agreement for Corrective Action 8/21/2009
Green, Emma Agreement for Corrective Action 11/4/2024
Griggs, Briana Agreement for Corrective Action 12/9/2020
Hageman, Alyssa Agreement for Corrective Action 5/24/2012
Henrickson, Riley Agreement for Corrective Action 12/9/2013
Homer, Gwen Agreement for Corrective Action 11/25/2015
Kirby, Christopher Agreement for Corrective Action 3/17/2021



Kreiner, Susan
Lawrence, Kristine
Lynch, Michelle
Madland, Molly K.
Magsam, Jenna
Mayry, Dennis
McLain, Joshua L.
Meyer, Richard S.
Nelson, Cody J.
Pollert, Ross Leonard
Ryan, Robin Saunders
Schmit, Katherine R.
Tardif, Thomas J.
Thompson, Jamie
Walters Smith, Christopher

Zepelak, Peter

Agreement for Corrective Action
Agreement for Corrective Action
Agreement for Corrective Action
Agreement for Corrective Action
Agreement for Corrective Action
Agreement for Corrective Action
Agreement for Corrective Action
Agreement for Corrective Action
Agreement for Corrective Action
Agreement for Corrective Action
Agreement for Corrective Action
Agreement for Corrective Action
Agreement for Corrective Action
Agreement for Corrective Action
Agreement for Corrective Action

Agreement for Corrective Action

3/11/2016

3/11/2025

4/13/2016

8/7/2014

3/24/2021

5/24/2012

8/11/2016

6/18/2024

1/28/2025

4/29/2015

11/21/2024

7/17/2015

6/6/2022

6/12/2017

4/11/2019

8/16/2019



