Agreements of the Minnesota Board of Physical Therapy

Agreement for Corrective Action:

An Agreement for Corrective Action is a contract between the Complaint Review Committee and the respondent (individual under investigation) in which the respondent agrees to take certain remedial action, usually educational, to correct problems identified in the Complaint Review process.

Corrective Action is not disciplinary action, but it is a public document. The Agreement is ratified by the Committee chair and does not require action by the full Board. After the terms of the Agreement have been fulfilled to the Committee's satisfaction, the investigation is closed and a public closing letter is sent to the Licensee.

Minnesota Statute Chapter 214.072 (a) (3) (2013) requires corrective actions be posted on the Board's website.

Current as of May 30, 2025

Most recent action: March 11, 2025

NAME	ACTION	DATE
Afari, Jessie	Agreement for Corrective Action	12/19/2023
Alexander, Ann	Agreement for Corrective Action	4/6/2023
Burchill, Breanna	Agreement for Corrective Action	6/15/2020
Flaherty, Barbara	Agreement for Corrective Action	7/17/2012
Gilligan, Carol	Agreement for Corrective Action	8/21/2009
Green, Emma	Agreement for Corrective Action	11/4/2024
Griggs, Briana	Agreement for Corrective Action	12/9/2020
Hageman, Alyssa	Agreement for Corrective Action	5/24/2012
Henrickson, Riley	Agreement for Corrective Action	12/9/2013
Homer, Gwen	Agreement for Corrective Action	11/25/2015
Kirby, Christopher	Agreement for Corrective Action	3/17/2021

Kreiner, Susan	Agreement for Corrective Action	3/11/2016
Lawrence, Kristine	Agreement for Corrective Action	3/11/2025
Lynch, Michelle	Agreement for Corrective Action	4/13/2016
Madland, Molly K.	Agreement for Corrective Action	8/7/2014
Magsam, Jenna	Agreement for Corrective Action	3/24/2021
Mayry, Dennis	Agreement for Corrective Action	5/24/2012
McLain, Joshua L.	Agreement for Corrective Action	8/11/2016
Meyer, Richard S.	Agreement for Corrective Action	6/18/2024
Nelson, Cody J.	Agreement for Corrective Action	1/28/2025
Pollert, Ross Leonard	Agreement for Corrective Action	4/29/2015
Ryan, Robin Saunders	Agreement for Corrective Action	11/21/2024
Schmit, Katherine R.	Agreement for Corrective Action	7/17/2015
Tardif, Thomas J.	Agreement for Corrective Action	6/6/2022
Thompson, Jamie	Agreement for Corrective Action	6/12/2017
Walters Smith, Christopher	Agreement for Corrective Action	4/11/2019
Zepelak, Peter	Agreement for Corrective Action	8/16/2019